PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Forever-Found, L.L.C.	12/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph C. Fehsenfeld
Street Address:	1741 Circuit Drive
City:	Round Lake Beach
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11129054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)264-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123461300

Email: docket@schwartzcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Stein

Address Line 1: Schwartz Cooper Chartered

Address Line 2: 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54000-7003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger H. Stein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500421668 **REEL: 020257 FRAME: 0149**

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FOREVER-FOUND, L.L.C. ("FOREVER-FOUND"), an Illinois

limited liability company, was the owner by a USPTO at Reel No. 019337, Frame No. 0807 of t	
Title:	FLEXIBLE SURFACE ACOUSTIC WAVE DEVICE
Patent Application Serial No.: Filed:	11/129,054 May 12, 2005
WHEREAS, JOSEPH C. FEHS residing at 266 Steeplechase Road, Barrington Hi acquire the entire right, title and interest in the sa past infringement.	
is hereby acknowledged, FOREVER-FOUND do	NFELD the entire right, title and interest in the the same to be held and enjoyed by said for his legal representatives and assigns, to the granted therefrom, as fully and entirely as the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I to be signed, as of this 47 day of Decem	FOREVER-FOUND has caused these presents ober, 2007.
Sal Addel	
FOREVER-FOUND, L.L.C. Joseph G. Fehsenfeld, President	
State of Illinois) County of Lake)	
county of Lake	
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of December, 2007.	
Notawa Bahlia	

459067.1 054000-07003

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 020257 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 12/17/2007